

22.08.2019

Fresh suit for declaration, cancellation of documents and permanent injunction is received on assignment.
The same be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Pawan Sharma, Advocate from DLSA, for the plaintiffs with plaintiff No.2 in person.

Submissions of the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff are heard.

Case file is perused.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to amend the valuation and prayer clause of the plaint.

On his request, adjourned for filing the amendment application, if any and for consideration of the present suit on **09.09.2019 at 02.00 p.m.**

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
22.08.2019