

10.12.2019

Present : Plaintiff No.1 in person.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs is reported to be not available today, due to sickness. A request for adjournment has been made by the plaintiff No.1.

On his request, adjourned for further proceedings on
09.01.2020.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
10.12.2019