

24.02.2020

Present : Plaintiffs in person with Sh. Pawan Sharma, Advocate.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs has moved an application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, for amendment of the valuation clause, i.e., para-21 of the plaint, along with an amended plaint.

Submissions of the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff are heard. Case file is perused.

It is observed that the suit of the plaintiff is at initial stage and even the notice of the same has not been issued to the defendants, till date. Therefore, in the interest of justice, the present application is hereby allowed. The amended plaint be taken on record.

The plaintiff has also filed an application under Order XXXIII r/w Sec. 151 CPC. Notice of the same be issued to the SDM concerned with the directions to file the report regarding the financial status of the plaintiffs. Copy of the documents of the properties be also sent to the SDM concerned for information and necessary compliance.

In the meantime, notice of the said application be also issued to both the defendants, on filing of PF & RC, for the next date of hearing.

Adjourned for further proceedings on **12.05.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
24.02.2020