

25.01.2021

The case file is taken up today for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.170-184/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 15.01.2021.

Present : Sh. Pawan Sharma, Advocate, from DLSA, for the plaintiffs with both the plaintiffs in person.

Report regarding financial status of the plaintiff has been received from the office of the SDM, Seelampur. The same be taken on record.

Submissions of the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff are heard on the application of the plaintiff, under Order XXXIII r/w Sec. 151 CPC, dated 05.12.2019. But, in view of the financial status report of the SDM concerned, wherein, it is reported that the plaintiff is residing in his own property, measuring 25 sq. yards and is earning an amount of Rs.12,000/- per month, the present application is hereby dismissed being devoid of any merits.

The plaintiff is directed to file the deficient court fees, within a period of four weeks from today.

Adjourned for filing the deficient court fees by the plaintiff and for consideration of the present suit on **08.03.2021**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl. Distt Judge (NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
25.01.2021