

RCT ARCT No. 3/26
Jeevan Lal (Deceased Thr. Lr) Vs. Osan Khan
CNR No. DLWT01-001534-2026

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Yogesh Saxena, Ld. Counsel along with respondent no.2.

The Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed the affidavit of service *qua* respondent no. 1 along with the copy of the newspaper 'Veer Arjun' dated 24.03.2026.

Accordingly, the respondent no. 1 has been served by way of substituted service.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 has filed reply.
Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on **07.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.04.2026