

RCT ARCT No. 3/26
JEEVAN LAL (DECEASED THR. LR) Vs. OSAN KHAN
CNR No. DLWT01-001534-2026

29.05.2026

The present case has been taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification bearing no. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.

Present: Sh.Anuj Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent no.1 despite service.
Sh. Yogesh Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2
through VC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant that he wishes to file an application and detailed affidavit explaining the delay in filing the present appeal.

Put up with connected matter on **23.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.05.2026

RCT ARCT No. 4/26
JEEVAN LAL DECEASED THROUGH LR RAJESH KUMAR Vs.
OSAN KHAN
CNR No. DLWT01-001665-2026

29.05.2026

The present case has been taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification bearing no. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.

Present: Sh.Anuj Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent no.1 despite service.
Sh. Yogesh Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2
through VC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant that he wishes to file an application and detailed affidavit explaining the delay in filing the present appeal.

Put up with connected matter on **23.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.05.2026

RCT ARCT No. 7/26
JEEVAN LAL DECEASED Vs. OSHAN KHAN
CNR No. DLWT01-002560-2026

29.05.2026

The present case has been taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification bearing no. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.

Present: Sh.Anuj Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent no.1 despite service.
Sh. Yogesh Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed the certain citations.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant that he wishes to file an application and detailed affidavit explaining the delay in filing the present appeal.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.05.2026